- 1 SJR46
- 2 149434-1
- 3 By Senators Ward, Scofield, Williams, Pittman, Taylor, McGill
- 4 and Fielding
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 26-FEB-13

1 149434-1:n:02/21/2013:JEC/jec LRS2013-1156 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING GENERATION AMERICA. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly conveyed to Generation America in recognition of its 11 12 outstanding accomplishments and dedicated service toward the 13 aging population and for standing strong for America's traditional conservative values; and 14 WHEREAS, Generation America is the dynamic national 15 conservative membership association for America's 50 plus 16 17 population that provides incredible benefits, discounts, services, and advocacy to Alabama's senior citizens; and 18 19 WHEREAS, notably, Generation America was founded by an entrepreneur and businessman who believed seniors needed a 20 21 conservative voice in Washington after the hostile health care 22 takeover and the runaway debt; and 23 WHEREAS, Generation America has turned into a 24 dominant force in the aged community for its advocacy and 25 support for senior citizens; and 26 WHEREAS, Generation America believes in restoring 27 the traditional conservative values the United States was

1 founded upon and pledges to fight for personal freedom and 2 rights; and

WHEREAS, Generation America works with state and federal officials to reduce government spending, make it more efficient, and advocate lower taxes to give the conservative aging population a seat at the table anytime their issues are considered; and

8 WHEREAS, Generation America believes the state and 9 national energy debate must include discussions about the cost 10 of particular energy policies, not just the environmental 11 benefits; the worthy organization stands for advocating energy 12 regulations and policies ensuring affordable and reliable 13 power for Alabama families and senior citizens; and

14 WHEREAS, Generation America's conservative patriotic 15 views enabled it to become the leading conservative voice for 16 the 50 plus community, earning the respect of seniors for its 17 commitment; and

WHEREAS, with an unwavering commitment to excellence, Generation America has tirelessly worked to provide a conservative voice and tremendous benefits to the 50 plus population, and the meritorious entities' magnanimous efforts reflect immense honor upon the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

24 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 25 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Generation America is highly 26 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.